
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 08/23/17 1st Payment 15,051,435

2nd Payment 15,804,007
ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 16,594,207

DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 4th Payment 17,423,918

5th Payment 18,295,113
1 06/14/17 Wed $23,023,054 $40,000,000 $40,000,000 $24,937,656 1.604 3.9% 3.9% 6th Payment 19,209,869
2 06/17/17 Sat $25,546,894 $52,993,437 $52,000,000 $33,000,000 1.576 4.3% 8.0% 7th Payment 20,170,363
3 06/21/17 Wed $22,935,404 $65,285,518 $64,000,000 $40,600,000 1.576 3.8% 11.5% 8th Payment 21,178,881
4 06/24/17 Sat $26,136,296 $78,739,654 $79,000,000 $50,500,000 1.565 4.4% 15.4% 9th Payment 22,237,825
5 06/28/17 Wed $24,563,314 $91,812,318 $92,000,000 $58,800,000 1.565 4.1% 18.9% 10th Payment 23,349,716
6 07/01/17 Sat $29,542,492 $109,390,149 $106,000,000 $66,600,000 1.592 4.9% 22.9% 11th Payment 24,517,202
7 07/05/17 Wed $26,095,178 $123,103,911 $121,000,000 $76,000,000 1.592 4.4% 26.2% 12th Payment 25,743,062
8 07/08/17 Sat $31,734,290 $140,347,900 $140,000,000 $86,600,000 1.616 5.3% 30.1% 13th Payment 27,030,215
9 07/12/17 Wed $30,129,106 $154,957,688 $155,000,000 $95,900,000 1.616 5.0% 33.6% 14th Payment 28,381,726

10 07/15/17 Sat $34,337,890 $170,652,602 $172,000,000 $107,000,000 1.607 5.7% 37.4% 15th Payment 29,800,812
11 07/19/17 Wed $32,074,744 $186,119,221 $187,000,000 $116,400,000 1.607 5.3% 40.8% 16th Payment 31,290,853
12 07/22/17 Sat $37,852,066 $201,319,475 $205,000,000 $129,500,000 1.583 6.3% 44.5% 17th Payment 32,855,395
13 07/26/17 Wed $36,596,148 $218,702,790 $220,000,000 $139,000,000 1.583 6.1% 47.9% 18th Payment 34,498,165
14 07/29/17 Sat $42,451,532 $242,488,925 $239,000,000 $148,700,000 1.607 7.0% 51.5% 19th Payment 36,223,073
15 08/02/17 Wed $41,757,190 $262,624,473 $261,000,000 $162,400,000 1.607 6.9% 54.9% 20th Payment 38,034,227
16 08/05/17 Sat $57,610,230 $287,151,626 $286,000,000 $180,000,000 1.589 9.4% 59.1% 21st Payment 39,935,938
17 08/09/17 Wed $76,183,440 $323,476,221 $307,000,000 $193,200,000 1.589 12.2% 64.1% 22nd Payment 41,932,735
18 08/12/17 Sat $107,894,982 $371,145,854 $356,000,000 $226,300,000 1.573 16.9% 70.1% 23rd Payment 44,029,372
19 08/16/17 Wed $129,941,192 $432,478,525 $430,000,000 $273,400,000 1.573 19.9% 76.1% 24th Payment 46,230,840
20 08/19/17 Sat $227,374,398 $541,858,986 $535,000,000 $338,800,000 1.579 32.2% 83.8% 25th Payment 48,542,382

21 08/23/17 Wed $370,332,397 $717,323,844 $700,000,000 $443,300,000 1.579 46.9% 91.4% 26th Payment 50,969,502

22 08/26/17 Sat $670,754,474 $1,035,129,791 $1,000,000,000 $633,300,000 1.579 68.3% 97.3% 27th Payment 53,517,977
23 08/30/17 Wed $545,499,621 $1,293,589,526 $422,000,000 $267,257,758 1.579 60.7% 98.9% 28th Payment 56,193,875
24 09/02/17 Sat $1,307,971,224 $1,913,311,122 $478,000,000 $302,700,000 1.579 89.3% 99.9% 29th Payment 59,003,569
25 09/06/17 Wed $1,090,999,242 $2,430,230,592 $570,000,000 $361,000,000 1.579 84.5% 100.0% 30th Payment 61,953,748
26 09/09/17 Sat $2,485,145,327 $0 $505,000,001 $319,822,673 1.579 98.6% 100.0%

Total 1,000,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $25,300,000

COVERAGE

Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  
The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE 
COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 8/23/2017


